•	 Input	Range:  9 - 36 Vdc
	 		 		oR	18 - 75 Vdc
•	 IndustRy	complIant
•	 HIgH	effIcIency
•	 Remote	sHutdown
•	 undeRvoltage	lockout	w/Hyst
DC/DC
Specifications

888 .438.3232
toll free
CP30 4:1 Series Ordering Information
*Change “B” to “C” for encapsulated model - Eg. CP30C1775018P for encapsulated model
*Change “P” suffix to “N” for negative ON/OFF enable logic, blank = no enable or trim pins
*Add “S” to end of  CP30B P/N for SMT version - example: CP30B1160036PS
Mechanical Outline & Pin Assignments
1.  + Vin
2.   - Vin
3.  On/Off
4.   - Vout
5.  Trim
6.  + Vout
•	 All dimensions are in inches [mm]
•	 Pins are lead-free (ROHS).
•	 Pins are 0.040” [1.0mm] Diameter
•	 SMT pins are 0.060” [1.52 mm] Diameter (not shown)
•	 Pin material: Copper/brass
•	 Pin Finish: Gold flash over nickel
Note: Voltages below 3.3V or above 15V available upon request - consult factory
Pin Assignment
Model Number* Vout Iout Power Vin Nom. Input Range Ripple Efficiency
(Volts) (A, max) (W) (Volts) (Volts) (mV P-P) (Full Load)
CP30B1775018P 3.3 7.5 25 24 9 - 36 50 88%
CP30B1160018P 5 6 30 24 9 - 36 50 89%
CP30B1225018P 12 2.5 30 24 9 - 36 50 89%
CP30B1412518P 24 1.25 30 24 9 - 36 60 89%
CP30B1775036P 3.3 7.5 25 48 18 - 75 50 88%
CP30B1160036P 5 6 30 48 18 - 75 50 89%
CP30B1225036P 12 2.5 30 48 18 - 75 50 89%
CP30B1412536P 24 1.25 30 48 18 - 75 60 89%